## RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN ORDER APPROVING THE GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY TAX ROLL

WHEREAS, the Chief Appraiser for the Chambers and Harris County Appraisal Districts, pursuant to Section 26.01, Texas Property Tax Code, as amended, have certified to the Assessor/Collector of the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District that the part of the appraisal roll for such Appraisal District that lists the property taxable by the School District and its values; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor/Collector for the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District, has, pursuant to Section 26.04, Texas Property Tax Code, as amended, submitted the certified appraisal rolls for the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District to the Board of Trustees of the District showing the total appraised, assessed, and taxable values of all property and the taxable value of new property; and

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT THAT:

- Section I: The appraisal rolls as submitted by the Assessor/Collector for the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District for the year 2021 be, and is hereby, in all things approved as the Property Tax Roll for the District.
- Section II: Such Order shall be effective from and after the date of its passage as made and provided by applicable laws of the State and of the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District.

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District, on this the 13th day of September, A.D. 2021.

> Richard Clem Board President

ATTEST:

Howard Sampson Board Secretary